

City of Georgetown
OLD TOWN NORTHEAST SIDEWALKS

				Choice Builders, LLC		Patin Construction, LLC		MA Smith Contracting Co., Inc.		WLE, LLC		Garcia J. Contractors, Inc.		Digg Commercial, LLC		Engineer's Estimate	
No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Insurance, Bonds and Move-In (<5% of Total Bid)	1	LS	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 42,062.32	\$ 42,062.32	\$ 53,198.40	\$ 53,198.40	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 43,000.00
2	Implement SWPPP	1	LS	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,694.65	\$ 10,694.65	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
3	Videotape Pre-construction Project Areas and Provide DVD to Owner	1	LS	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,071.43	\$ 1,071.43	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
4	Provide & Implement Site-Specific Traffic Plan	6	MO	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 4,000.19	\$ 24,001.14	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 144,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
5	Owner's Contingency Allowance	40,000	DOL	\$ 1.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 40,000.00
6	Prepare Right-of-way	1	LS	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 75,861.06	\$ 75,861.06	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
7	Furnish & Install and Remove Erosion Control Log	2,722	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 10,888.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 21,776.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 24,498.00	\$ 6.81	\$ 18,536.82	\$ 12.50	\$ 34,025.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 21,776.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 6,805.00
8	Furnish & Install Concrete Sidewalk, 4-ft. Wide, 4" Thick	150	LF	\$ 27.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 22.99	\$ 3,448.50	\$ 27.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 6,450.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,750.00
9	Furnish & Install Concrete Sidewalk, 5-ft. Wide, 4" Thick	3,500	LF	\$ 30.80	\$ 107,800.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 33.37	\$ 116,795.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 115,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 122,500.00
10	Furnish & Install Concrete Sidewalk, 8-ft. Wide, 4" Thick	50	LF	\$ 48.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 69.68	\$ 3,484.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00
11	Furnish & Install Concrete Sidewalk, 8-ft. Wide, 4" Thick, 2' Scoring	1,700	LF	\$ 47.50	\$ 80,750.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 78,200.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 93,500.00	\$ 71.43	\$ 121,431.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 136,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 119,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 85,000.00
12	Furnish & Install Miscellaneous Concrete	97	SY	\$ 68.00	\$ 6,596.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,305.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 11,155.00	\$ 70.38	\$ 6,826.86	\$ 100.00	\$ 9,700.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 10,670.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 9,700.00
13	Adjust Existing Water Meter	2	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
14	Remove Existing and Furnish & Install Concrete Driveway (High Early Strength), Type 13	712	SY	\$ 97.00	\$ 69,064.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 76,896.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 74,048.00	\$ 122.66	\$ 87,333.92	\$ 100.00	\$ 71,200.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 113,920.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 60,520.00
15	Furnish & Install 5-ft Wide Concrete Curb Ramp Type 1	43	EA	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 94,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 64,500.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 60,200.00	\$ 1,748.23	\$ 75,173.89	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 64,500.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 55,900.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 86,000.00
16	Furnish & Install 5-ft Wide Concrete Curb Ramp Type 4	1	EA	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,872.67	\$ 1,872.67	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
17	Furnish & Install 8-ft Wide Concrete Curb Ramp Type 1	13	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 2,437.02	\$ 31,681.26	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 27,300.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 32,500.00
18	Furnish & Install 8-ft Wide Concrete Curb Ramp Type 4	1	EA	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,175.61	\$ 3,175.61	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
19	Unclassified Fill	734	CY	\$ 37.00	\$ 27,158.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 11,010.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 29,360.00	\$ 34.48	\$ 25,308.32	\$ 40.00	\$ 29,360.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 22,020.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 18,350.00
20	Unclassified Excavation	466	CY	\$ 30.00	\$ 13,980.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,990.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 9,320.00	\$ 17.33	\$ 8,075.78	\$ 50.00	\$ 23,300.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 9,320.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 5,592.00
21	Saw Cut Existing Stone Curb/Tie to Walkway	1	LS	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 538.68	\$ 538.68	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
22	Install Mountable Concrete Curb & Gutter	2,385	LF	\$ 26.00	\$ 62,010.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 59,625.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 38,160.00	\$ 16.73	\$ 39,901.05	\$ 30.00	\$ 71,550.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 52,470.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 71,550.00
23	Install Catch Curb & Gutter	42	LF	\$ 24.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 16.15	\$ 678.30	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,344.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,260.00
24	Install Ribbon Curb	380	LF	\$ 22.00	\$ 8,360.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 14.96	\$ 5,684.80	\$ 33.00	\$ 12,540.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,600.00
25	Remove Existing Curb & Gutter	2,083	LF	\$ 8.00	\$ 16,664.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 10,415.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 16,664.00	\$ 10.26	\$ 21,371.58	\$ 12.00	\$ 24,996.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 20,830.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,166.00
26	Remove Existing Sidewalk	925	SY	\$ 14.00	\$ 12,950.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 23,125.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 49.13	\$ 45,445.25	\$ 27.00	\$ 24,975.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 18,500.00
27	Remove Existing Striping	54	SY	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,860.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 3,024.00	\$ 30.81	\$ 1,663.74	\$ 15.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,400.00
28	Install Drainage Inlet (incl. Painted Steel Plates)	1	EA	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 4,908.24	\$ 4,908.24	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
29	Install 2.5" TyD HMAC Pavement	257	SY	\$ 107.00	\$ 27,499.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 17,990.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 15,420.00	\$ 17.15	\$ 4,407.55	\$ 70.00	\$ 17,990.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 11,565.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 11,565.00
30	Install 6" Flex Base	603	SY	\$ 9.00	\$ 5,427.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 7,236.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 18,090.00	\$ 57.63	\$ 34,750.89	\$ 68.00	\$ 41,004.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 18,090.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 15,075.00
31	Install 12" Flex Base	143	SY	\$ 33.00	\$ 4,719.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 3,432.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 8,580.00	\$ 72.52	\$ 10,370.36	\$ 140.00	\$ 20,020.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 4,576.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 7,865.00
32	Install Decomposed Granite	25	SY	\$ 14.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 32.35	\$ 808.75	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00
33	Install 4" Wide White Parking Striping	90	LF	\$ 7.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 315.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 103.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 450.00
34	Install 12" Wide White Crosswalk Striping	1,294	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 12,940.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 12,293.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 11,646.00	\$ 1.58	\$ 2,044.52	\$ 7.00	\$ 9,058.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 10,999.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 7,764.00
35	Install 24" Wide White Stop Bar Striping	254	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,080.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 4,826.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 4,572.00	\$ 2.72	\$ 690.88	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,810.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 3,556.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,651.00
36	Install Block Sod & Water to Establishment	3,846	SY	\$ 5.30	\$ 20,383.80	\$ 8.00	\$ 30,768.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 44,229.00	\$ 8.56	\$ 32,921.76	\$ 13.00	\$ 49,998.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 42,306.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 96,150.00
37	Adjust Existing Water Valve	3	EA	\$ 130.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 380.96	\$ 1,142.88	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00
38	Furnish & Install Ped Xing Street Sign	2	EA	\$ 370.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 816.22	\$ 1,632.44	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00
39	Furnish & Install Two Direction Arrow Sign	1	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 816.22	\$ 816.22	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
40	Furnish & Install Stop Sign	1	EA	\$ 370.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 816.22	\$ 816.22	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
41	Relocate Existing Street Sign with new Wedge Foundation	13	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 339.81	\$ 4,417.53	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 5,200.00
42	Remove Pavement Structure	1,256	SY	\$ 22.00	\$ 27,632.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 56,520.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 9,420.00	\$ 30.49	\$ 38,295.44	\$ 27.00	\$ 33,912.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 31,400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 25,120.00
43	Furnish & Install 10' Curb Inlet	1	EA	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,321.48	\$ 8,321.48	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
44	Furnish & Install 12" RCP	178	LF	\$ 91.00	\$ 16,198.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 13,350.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 15,486.00	\$ 126.31	\$ 22,483.18	\$ 65.00	\$ 11,570.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 11,570.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 7,120.00
45	Relocate Volleyball Net (Two Posts)	1	LS	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 482.11	\$ 482.11	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
46	Rebuild Existing Flowerbeds	1	LS	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,734.61	\$ 7,734.61	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
47	Adjust Existing Irrigation Systems	1	LS	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
48	Furnish & Install Galvanized Metal Handrail	74	LF	\$ 82.00	\$ 6,068.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 12,950.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 51.43	\$ 3,805.82	\$ 110.00	\$ 8,140.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 6,660.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 4,810.00
49	Furnish & Install Mortared Rock Wall (H < 2 ft)	208	LF	\$ 82.00	\$ 17,056.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 33,280.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 82.56	\$ 17,172.48	\$ 70.00	\$ 14,560.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 18,720.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 14,560.00
50	Furnish & Install Concrete SET	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,136.84	\$ 1,136.84	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
51	Relocate Mailboxes with new Wedge Foundation	2	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,639.85	\$ 3,279.70	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00
52	Install 3" Conduit for Electric Service	75	LF	\$ 32.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 52.69	\$ 3,951.75	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,125.00
53	Install 2" Conduit for Communications	150	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 43.15	\$ 6,472.50	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,250.00